504687650 12/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4734372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ON BON PETER CHAN	05/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOSWAY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	52A SHA TSUI ROAD, TSUEN WAN
Internal Address:	ROOM 2006, 20/F, KING PALACE PLAZA
City:	HONG KONG SAR
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15840043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 737-6770

Email:Assignments@leydig.comCorrespondent Name:LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYERAddress Line 1:700 THIRTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	736575
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. WYAND
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Wyand/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=HFP08209_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=HFP08209_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504687650 REEL: 044396 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,

On Bon Peter CHAN

of

Flat 10, 22/F, Block A, Sui Wo Court, Shatin, Hong Kong SAR

sells, assigns, and transfers to

Mosway Technologies Limited

of

Room 2006, 20/F, King Palace Plaza, 52A Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong SAR

(the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

(i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

BOOTSTRAP DIODE EMULATOR CIRCUIT

which was executed by the undersigned on or was filed on and accorded Application No. (the Application);

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvements, anywhere in the World, that are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted on the Application (the Patent);
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or the Patent; and

PATENT REEL: 044396 FRAME: 0393

We authorize and request th Patent, when granted, to the Assigne		atents to issue any and all Letters
Assignee, the undersigned will applications; execute all additional reexamination papers; and provide	execute all divisions assignments and oth all reasonable assists	er writings, including reissue and
1st INVENTOR On Bon Peter CHAN	Date 29/5/2017	Witness THAT LA LOY Name: FREDERICK LEANS
2 nd INVENTOR	Date	Witness

Date

Witness

all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

We authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert in this instrument the filing date

and application number of the Application.

(v)

3rd INVENTOR

RECORDED: 12/14/2017